
 

 1  

 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES (1003079) 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 
LINDA L. SUN 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
LISA A. MILLER 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 281374 
300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702 
Los Angeles, CA  90013 

Telephone:  (213) 269-6275 
Facsimile:  (916) 731-2126 
E-mail: Lisa.Miller@doj.ca.gov 

Attorneys for Complainant 

 
BEFORE THE 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 
FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 

 
In the Matter of the Statement of Issues 
Against: 

GILIGIA COLLEGE  
 
Renewal for Approval to Operate and Offer 
Education Programs for Non-Accredited 
Institutions Applicant 

Respondent. 

Case No. 1003079 

OAH No. 2018060904 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
STATEMENT OF ISSUES 

 

 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 

PARTIES 

1. On or about June 4, 2018, Dr. Michael Marion, Jr., Chief of the Bureau for Private 

Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs (hereinafter "Bureau"), filed 

Statement of Issues No. 1003079 solely in his official capacity. 

2. On or about January 12, 2016, the Bureau received an Application for Renewal for 

Approval to Operate and Offer Education Programs for Non-Accredited Institutions from Giligia 



 

 2  

 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES (1003079) 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

College (hereinafter "Respondent").  The Bureau denied the Application on October 27, 2017. 

Respondent timely appealed. 

3. Complainant withdraws the pending Statement of Issues in Case No. 1003079 on the 

grounds that the deficiencies identified have been remedied. 

4. WHEREFORE, IN THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE, Statement of Issues No. 1003079 

is hereby withdrawn without prejudice. 

 

 
 
DATED:  _________________ 

 
 

 DR. MICHAEL MARION, JR. 
Bureau Chief 
Bureau for Private Postsecondary 
Education 
Department of Consumer Affairs  
State of California 
Complainant 

 
 
 
LA2017507569 
53844536.docx 


