1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	XAVIER BECERRA Attorney General of California LINDA L. SUN Supervising Deputy Attorney General LISA A. MILLER Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 281374 300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 269-6275 Facsimile: (916) 731-2126 E-mail: Lisa.Miller@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Complainant  BEFOR DEPARTMENT OF CO FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE STATE OF C.	ONSUMER AFFAIRS POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION	
11	STATE OF C.	ALIFURNIA	
12			
13	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues	Case No. 1003079	
14	Against:	OAH No. 2018060904	
15	GILIGIA COLLEGE	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF	
16	Renewal for Approval to Operate and Offer Education Programs for Non-Accredited Institutions Applicant	STATEMENT OF ISSUES	
17	Respondent.		
18			
19			
20	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:		
21	<u>PARTIES</u>		
22	1. On or about June 4, 2018, Dr. Michael Marion, Jr., Chief of the Bureau for Private		
23	Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs (hereinafter "Bureau"), filed		
24	Statement of Issues No. 1003079 solely in his official capacity.		
25	2. On or about January 12, 2016, the Bureau received an Application for Renewal for		
26	Approval to Operate and Offer Education Programs for Non-Accredited Institutions from Giligia		
27		8	
28			
		1	

1	College (hereinafter "Respondent"). The Bureau denied the Application on October 27, 2017.	
2	Respondent timely appealed.	
3	3. Complainant withdraws the pending Statement of Issues in Case No. 1003079 on the	
4	grounds that the deficiencies identified have been remedied.	
5	4. WHEREFORE, IN THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE, Statement of Issues No. 1003079	
6	is hereby withdrawn without prejudice.	
7		
8		
9	DATED: DR. MICHAEL MARION, JR.	
10	Bureau Chief Bureau for Private Postsecondary	
11	Education Department of Consumer Affairs	
12	State of California  Complainant	
13		
14 15	LA2017507569	
16	53844536.docx	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	2	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES (1003079)